
Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  STATE SENATE 31ST DISTRICT
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 15478  7211  2041  4683  4Totals - Bayonne  46.59%

 30178  12741  8553  3702  8Totals - Jersey City  42.22%

 45656  19026  10170  7983  12Precinct Totals  41.67%
 0  637  241  329  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  289  183  73  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 45656  19952  10594  8385  12Totals - Grand Totals  43.70%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  STATE SENATE 32ND DISTRICT
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 492  205  163  9  0Totals - East Newark  41.67%

 3168  950  715  100  0Totals - Harrison  29.99%

 9766  3660  1676  1527  2Totals - Jersey City  37.48%

 6143  907  638  222  0Totals - Kearny  14.76%

 16929  9647  9098  419  1Totals - North Bergen  56.99%

 4918  1658  1192  304  1Totals - Secaucus  33.71%

 41416  16223  12979  2492  4Precinct Totals  39.17%
 0  631  405  75  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  173  98  14  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 41416  17027  13482  2581  4Totals - Grand Totals  41.11%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  STATE SENATE 33RD DISTRICT
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 2945  1018  346  648  0Totals - Guttenberg  34.57%

 8851  4779  1322  3002  18Totals - Hoboken  53.99%

 5422  2243  707  1278  3Totals - Jersey City  41.37%

 17629  11258  991  10104  5Totals - Union City  63.86%

 2645  1865  195  1641  0Totals - Weehawken  70.51%

 8535  5088  2328  2693  2Totals - West New York  59.61%

 46027  25173  5651  18742  28Precinct Totals  54.69%
 0  814  199  500  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  264  39  124  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 46027  26251  5889  19366  28Totals - Grand Totals  57.03%
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Vote for   2

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  GENERAL ASSEMBLY 31ST DISTRICT
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 15478  7211  2069  4494  199  3004  3236  1Totals - Bayonne  46.59%

 30178  12741  8261  2915  242  7946  2717  6Totals - Jersey City  42.22%

 45656  19026  9900  7067  430  10502  5660  7Precinct Totals  41.67%
 0  637  249  286  7  280  237  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  289  181  56  4  168  56  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 45656  19952  10330  7409  441  10950  5953  7Totals - Grand Totals  43.70%
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Vote for   2

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  GENERAL ASSEMBLY 32ND DISTRICT
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 492  205  158  7  152  12  0Totals - East Newark  41.67%

 3168  950  716  74  693  83  0Totals - Harrison  29.99%

 9766  3660  1986  942  1786  997  4Totals - Jersey City  37.48%

 6143  907  697  146  630  167  1Totals - Kearny  14.76%

 16929  9647  8788  426  8725  466  1Totals - North Bergen  56.99%

 4918  1658  1194  286  1418  148  2Totals - Secaucus  33.71%

 41416  16223  13020  1821  12886  1813  8Precinct Totals  39.17%
 0  631  422  50  422  51  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  173  97  10  96  9  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 41416  17027  13539  1881  13404  1873  8Totals - Grand Totals  41.11%
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Vote for   2

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  GENERAL ASSEMBLY 33RD DISTRICT
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 2945  1018  385  530  377  552  0Totals - Guttenberg  34.57%

 8851  4779  1283  2951  1669  2354  11Totals - Hoboken  53.99%

 5422  2243  808  958  841  911  4Totals - Jersey City  41.37%

 17629  11258  1151  9268  1005  9291  4Totals - Union City  63.86%

 2645  1865  198  1512  224  1481  1Totals - Weehawken  70.51%

 8535  5088  2226  2417  2212  2381  0Totals - West New York  59.61%

 46027  25173  5793  17074  6053  16425  20Precinct Totals  54.69%
 0  814  217  447  231  437  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  264  41  115  44  108  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 46027  26251  6051  17636  6328  16970  20Totals - Grand Totals  57.03%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  COUNTY EXECUTIVE
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 15478  7211  4413  1959  0Totals - Bayonne  46.59%

 492  205  156  11  0Totals - East Newark  41.67%

 2945  1018  408  520  0Totals - Guttenberg  34.57%

 3168  950  710  81  0Totals - Harrison  29.99%

 8851  4779  1716  2192  2Totals - Hoboken  53.99%

 45366  18261  12198  3956  6Totals - Jersey City  40.25%

 6143  907  673  153  1Totals - Kearny  14.76%

 16929  9647  8718  446  0Totals - North Bergen  56.99%

 4918  1658  1276  143  1Totals - Secaucus  33.71%

 17629  11258  1113  9162  1Totals - Union City  63.86%

 2645  1865  286  1425  0Totals - Weehawken  70.51%

 8535  5088  2258  2327  0Totals - West New York  59.61%

 133099  60422  32529  21605  11Precinct Totals  45.40%
 0  1821  1068  613  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  604  328  157  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 133099  62847  33925  22375  11Totals - Grand Totals  47.22%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  COUNTY SHERIFF

J
o

s
e

p
h

 T
. 
C

a
s

s
id

y

P
e
rs

o
n

a
l 

C
h

o
ic

e

G
e
o

rg
e
 W

il
s
o

n

W
a
lt

e
r 

Z
a
p

o
lu

c
h

J
u

a
n

 M
. 
P

e
re

z

%
  
T

u
rn

o
u

t

B
a
ll
o

ts
 C

a
s

t

R
e
g

is
te

re
d

 V
o

te
rs

 15478  7211  2049  4310  88  65  1Totals - Bayonne  46.59%

 492  205  160  6  2  1  0Totals - East Newark  41.67%

 2945  1018  387  541  6  2  0Totals - Guttenberg  34.57%

 3168  950  624  165  19  4  0Totals - Harrison  29.99%

 8851  4779  1275  2472  80  75  2Totals - Hoboken  53.99%

 45366  18261  10020  5452  210  800  6Totals - Jersey City  40.25%

 6143  907  573  248  18  9  0Totals - Kearny  14.76%

 16929  9647  8675  490  27  12  0Totals - North Bergen  56.99%

 4918  1658  1042  362  30  9  1Totals - Secaucus  33.71%

 17629  11258  1042  9194  33  31  1Totals - Union City  63.86%

 2645  1865  219  1479  12  14  0Totals - Weehawken  70.51%

 8535  5088  2220  2334  23  7  0Totals - West New York  59.61%

 133099  60422  27140  26026  530  1000  11Precinct Totals  45.40%
 0  1821  860  833  12  18  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  604  286  194  6  11  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 133099  62847  28286  27053  548  1029  11Totals - Grand Totals  47.22%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  COUNTY CLERK
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 15478  7211  2060  4141  176  1Totals - Bayonne  46.59%

 492  205  150  8  5  0Totals - East Newark  41.67%

 2945  1018  381  536  4  0Totals - Guttenberg  34.57%

 3168  950  664  84  15  0Totals - Harrison  29.99%

 8851  4779  1099  1930  1053  1Totals - Hoboken  53.99%

 45366  18261  10545  4555  322  7Totals - Jersey City  40.25%

 6143  907  606  185  14  2Totals - Kearny  14.76%

 16929  9647  8623  419  38  0Totals - North Bergen  56.99%

 4918  1658  1110  227  65  1Totals - Secaucus  33.71%

 17629  11258  959  9219  54  1Totals - Union City  63.86%

 2645  1865  193  1474  31  0Totals - Weehawken  70.51%

 8535  5088  2169  2339  36  0Totals - West New York  59.61%

 133099  60422  27376  24213  1747  13Precinct Totals  45.40%
 0  1821  883  723  52  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  604  300  181  14  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 133099  62847  28559  25117  1813  13Totals - Grand Totals  47.22%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  7TH FREEHOLDER DISTRICT UNEXPIRED
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 2945  1018  389  529  0Totals - Guttenberg  34.57%

 2645  1865  301  1397  0Totals - Weehawken  70.51%

 8535  5088  2181  2355  0Totals - West New York  59.61%

 14125  7663  2783  4097  0Precinct Totals  54.25%
 0  252  73  154  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  56  15  30  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 14125  7971  2871  4281  0Totals - Grand Totals  56.43%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  EAST NEWARK MAYOR
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 492  205  184  0Totals - East Newark  41.67%

 492  202  182  0Precinct Totals  41.06%
 0  2  2  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 492  205  184  0Totals - Grand Totals  41.67%
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Vote for   2

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  EAST NEWARK COUNCIL AT LARGE
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 492  205  169  168  0Totals - East Newark  41.67%

 492  202  166  165  0Precinct Totals  41.06%
 0  2  2  2  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1  1  1  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 492  205  169  168  0Totals - Grand Totals  41.67%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  HARRISON WARD 1 COUNCIL
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 571  173  132  0Totals - Harrison  30.30%

 571  170  130  0Precinct Totals  29.77%
 0  3  2  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 571  173  132  0Totals - Grand Totals  30.30%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  HARRISON WARD 2 COUNCIL
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 762  180  137  0Totals - Harrison  23.62%

 762  179  136  0Precinct Totals  23.49%
 0  1  1  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 762  180  137  0Totals - Grand Totals  23.62%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  HARRISON WARD 3 COUNCIL
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 1044  353  249  3Totals - Harrison  33.81%

 1044  348  245  3Precinct Totals  33.33%
 0  5  4  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 1044  353  249  3Totals - Grand Totals  33.81%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

DEMOCRATIC  HARRISON WARD 4 COUNCIL
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 791  244  200  3Totals - Harrison  30.85%

 791  238  197  3Precinct Totals  30.09%
 0  3  2  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  3  1  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 791  244  200  3Totals - Grand Totals  30.85%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  STATE SENATE 31ST DISTRICT
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 2471  345  6Totals - Bayonne  13.96%

 4396  431  15Totals - Jersey City  9.80%

 6867  760  21Precinct Totals  11.07%
 0  15  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 6867  776  21Totals - Grand Totals  11.30%

6/18/2007 Page 17



Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  STATE SENATE 32ND DISTRICT
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 41  1  1  0Totals - East Newark  2.44%

 334  38  29  0Totals - Harrison  11.38%

 2089  283  229  4Totals - Jersey City  13.55%

 1857  124  117  0Totals - Kearny  6.68%

 2614  567  467  5Totals - North Bergen  21.69%

 720  78  63  1Totals - Secaucus  10.83%

 7655  1076  894  10Precinct Totals  14.06%
 0  14  11  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1  1  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 7655  1091  906  10Totals - Grand Totals  14.25%

6/18/2007 Page 18



Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  STATE SENATE 33RD DISTRICT
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 343  36  2Totals - Guttenberg  10.50%

 2038  256  10Totals - Hoboken  12.56%

 1047  119  1Totals - Jersey City  11.37%

 2086  304  6Totals - Union City  14.57%

 733  104  3Totals - Weehawken  14.19%

 2756  471  5Totals - West New York  17.09%

 9003  1271  27Precinct Totals  14.12%
 0  17  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  2  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 9003  1290  27Totals - Grand Totals  14.33%
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Vote for   2

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  GENERAL ASSEMBLY 31ST DISTRICT
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 2471  345  4Totals - Bayonne  13.96%

 4396  431  19Totals - Jersey City  9.80%

 6867  760  23Precinct Totals  11.07%
 0  15  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 6867  776  23Totals - Grand Totals  11.30%
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Vote for   2

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  GENERAL ASSEMBLY 32ND DISTRICT
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 41  1  1  1  0Totals - East Newark  2.44%

 334  38  32  31  0Totals - Harrison  11.38%

 2089  283  209  197  5Totals - Jersey City  13.55%

 1857  124  115  108  0Totals - Kearny  6.68%

 2614  567  452  413  2Totals - North Bergen  21.69%

 720  78  60  53  0Totals - Secaucus  10.83%

 7655  1076  857  791  7Precinct Totals  14.06%
 0  14  11  11  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  1  1  1  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 7655  1091  869  803  7Totals - Grand Totals  14.25%
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Vote for   2

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  GENERAL ASSEMBLY 33RD DISTRICT
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 343  36  2Totals - Guttenberg  10.50%

 2038  256  12Totals - Hoboken  12.56%

 1047  119  2Totals - Jersey City  11.37%

 2086  304  12Totals - Union City  14.57%

 733  104  0Totals - Weehawken  14.19%

 2756  471  6Totals - West New York  17.09%

 9003  1271  34Precinct Totals  14.12%
 0  17  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  2  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 9003  1290  34Totals - Grand Totals  14.33%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  COUNTY EXECUTIVE
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 2471  345  279  2Totals - Bayonne  13.96%

 41  1  1  0Totals - East Newark  2.44%

 343  36  31  0Totals - Guttenberg  10.50%

 334  38  28  0Totals - Harrison  11.38%

 2038  256  198  1Totals - Hoboken  12.56%

 7532  828  633  8Totals - Jersey City  10.99%

 1857  124  107  0Totals - Kearny  6.68%

 2614  567  414  1Totals - North Bergen  21.69%

 720  78  51  0Totals - Secaucus  10.83%

 2086  304  267  1Totals - Union City  14.57%

 733  104  88  1Totals - Weehawken  14.19%

 2756  471  424  2Totals - West New York  17.09%

 23525  3107  2479  16Precinct Totals  13.21%
 0  41  38  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  4  4  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 23525  3152  2521  16Totals - Grand Totals  13.40%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  COUNTY SHERIFF
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 2471  345  278  1Totals - Bayonne  13.96%

 41  1  1  0Totals - East Newark  2.44%

 343  36  30  1Totals - Guttenberg  10.50%

 334  38  34  0Totals - Harrison  11.38%

 2038  256  205  1Totals - Hoboken  12.56%

 7532  828  660  7Totals - Jersey City  10.99%

 1857  124  106  0Totals - Kearny  6.68%

 2614  567  433  1Totals - North Bergen  21.69%

 720  78  58  0Totals - Secaucus  10.83%

 2086  304  248  1Totals - Union City  14.57%

 733  104  80  0Totals - Weehawken  14.19%

 2756  471  413  0Totals - West New York  17.09%

 23525  3107  2505  12Precinct Totals  13.21%
 0  41  37  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  4  4  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 23525  3152  2546  12Totals - Grand Totals  13.40%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  COUNTY CLERK
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 2471  345  283  2Totals - Bayonne  13.96%

 41  1  1  0Totals - East Newark  2.44%

 343  36  29  0Totals - Guttenberg  10.50%

 334  38  30  0Totals - Harrison  11.38%

 2038  256  195  5Totals - Hoboken  12.56%

 7532  828  655  5Totals - Jersey City  10.99%

 1857  124  112  0Totals - Kearny  6.68%

 2614  567  437  1Totals - North Bergen  21.69%

 720  78  58  0Totals - Secaucus  10.83%

 2086  304  238  0Totals - Union City  14.57%

 733  104  81  0Totals - Weehawken  14.19%

 2756  471  391  0Totals - West New York  17.09%

 23525  3107  2470  13Precinct Totals  13.21%
 0  41  36  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  4  4  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 23525  3152  2510  13Totals - Grand Totals  13.40%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  7TH FREEHOLDER DISTRICT UNEXPIRED
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 343  36  27  0Totals - Guttenberg  10.50%

 733  104  81  0Totals - Weehawken  14.19%

 2756  471  383  0Totals - West New York  17.09%

 3832  603  483  0Precinct Totals  15.74%
 0  8  8  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%

 3832  611  491  0Totals - Grand Totals  15.94%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  EAST NEWARK MAYOR
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 41  1  0Totals - East Newark  2.44%

 41  1  0Precinct Totals  2.44%
 0  0  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 41  1  0Totals - Grand Totals  2.44%
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Vote for   2

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  EAST NEWARK COUNCIL AT LARGE
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 41  1  0Totals - East Newark  2.44%

 41  1  0Precinct Totals  2.44%
 0  0  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 41  1  0Totals - Grand Totals  2.44%

6/18/2007 Page 28



Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  HARRISON WARD 1 COUNCIL
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 73  5  0Totals - Harrison  6.85%

 73  5  0Precinct Totals  6.85%
 0  0  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 73  5  0Totals - Grand Totals  6.85%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  HARRISON WARD 2 COUNCIL
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 98  11  0Totals - Harrison  11.22%

 98  11  0Precinct Totals  11.22%
 0  0  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 98  11  0Totals - Grand Totals  11.22%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  HARRISON WARD 3 COUNCIL
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 78  8  0Totals - Harrison  10.26%

 78  8  0Precinct Totals  10.26%
 0  0  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 78  8  0Totals - Grand Totals  10.26%
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Vote for   1

Mary Jane Desmond, Acting County Clerk
Hudson County Primary Election     Official Results                   

June 5, 2007                       

REPUBLICAN  HARRISON WARD 4 COUNCIL
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 85  14  0Totals - Harrison  16.47%

 85  14  0Precinct Totals  16.47%
 0  0  0Absentee Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Military Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Provisional Totals  0.00%
 0  0  0Federal Overseas Totals  0.00%

 85  14  0Totals - Grand Totals  16.47%
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